
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010315-2026 

Award

Social Value Monitoring System

PLATFORM HOUSING LIMITED

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-010315
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055663 (view related notices)
Published 5 February 2026, 10:21am

Scope 

Reference

RFX RFX1000150

Description

The business requires a reliable and precise approach to monitor Social Value across
both internal initiatives and external contracts, to ensure accountability, demonstrate
impact, and support 

strategic decision-making.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010315-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010315-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-055663


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1

Supplier

Impact Social Value Reporting Ltd

Contract value

£35,854 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

14 January 2026

Earliest date the contract will be signed

23 February 2026

Contract dates (estimated)

23 February 2026 to 31 January 2028

1 year, 11 months, 6 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications



Page 3 to 5

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Information about tenders 

23 tenders received

4 tenders assessed in the final stage:

3 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

3 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 



Page 4 to 5

Impact Social Value Reporting Ltd

Companies House: 11715808

26 Second Floor, 24-26 Lever Street, Manchester

Manchester

M1 1DW

United Kingdom

Telephone: 0161 532 4752

Email: hello@impactreporting.co.uk

Region: UKD33 - Manchester

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

PLATFORM HOUSING LIMITED

Companies House: RS008288

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTHH-6479-BPPR

1700 Solihull Parkway

Solihull

mailto:hello@impactreporting.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

B377YD

United Kingdom

Email: procurementnotices@platformhg.com

Region: UKG32 - Solihull

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurementnotices@platformhg.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Impact Social Value Reporting Ltd

	Contracting authority
	PLATFORM HOUSING LIMITED


		2026-02-24T03:17:59+0000
	TCPDF




